

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11741/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2005 in WP No. 2051/2001 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GOLDEN FOREST CO. (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5405 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5501 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5502 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5533 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5541 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5568 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5618 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 31/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

Mr.Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of M/s.Golden Forest Co.(P)L

td.

Issue notice to others.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

( Veera Verma )

Court Master