

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11741/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2005 in WP No.2051/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GOLDEN FOREST CO. (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NOS. 16476-78, 16481-84 of 2006

Date: 07/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice through Registered Post A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed upon unserved respondents in
SLP(C)No.16478/2006.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit before the next date.

List the matters on 27th September, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar