

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11741/2006

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

M/S. GOLDEN FOREST CO. (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16476 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16477 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16478 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16481 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16482 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16483 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16484 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 09/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner may take appropriate steps for unserved respondents.
Petitioner has to supply the copy of pleadings to the concerned Advocate,
who have filed their appearance on record within a week, without fail.
Proof of which is to be produced on record, before next date.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit.

List the matter on 13th May, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG